2012-2013 Pro Rated Dues for Bi Annual Billing

(all amounts in this table are for six months and are in dollars)

International

July or January
Member
Family Member

August or February
Member
Family Member

September or March
Member
Family Member

October or April
Member
Family Member

November or May
Member
Family Member

December or June

Member
Family Member

2012-2013 Notes:

20.50
10.25

17.09
8.55

13.67
6.84

10.25
5.13

6.84
3.42

3.42
1.71

Multiple District District Dues

10.50
10.50

8.75
8.75

7.00
7.00

5.25
5.25

3.50
3.50

1.75
1.75

4.00
4.00

3.34
3.34

2.67
2.67

2.00
2.00

1.34
1.34

.67
.67

Total

35.00
24.75

29.18
20.64

23.34
16.51

17.50
12.38

11.68
8.26

5.84
413

International Annual Dues: $41.00 Member or $20.50 Family Member*
Multiple District 35 Annual Dues: $21.00 Member or $21.00 Family Member

District 35-O Annual Dues: $8.00 Member or $8.00 Family Member

2013-2014 Dues including LCI increase:

International Annual Dues: $43.00 Member or $21.50 Family Member*
Multiple District 35 Annual Dues: $21.00 Member or $21.00 Family Member

District 35-O Annual Dues: $8.00 Member or $8.00 Family Member

Prepared by Lion Carol Reichard, 35-O Cabinet Secretary on July 28, 2012
*Updated January 6, 2013



