## 2012-2013 Pro Rated Dues for Bi Annual Billing

(all amounts in this table are for six months and are in dollars)

	<u>International</u>		Multiple District	<u>District Dues</u>	<u>Total</u>
July or Jar	nuary Member Family Member	20.50 10.25	10.50 10.50	4.00 4.00	35.00 24.75
August or	February Member Family Member	17.09 8.55	8.75 8.75	3.34 3.34	29.18 20.64
Septembe	r or March Member Family Member	13.67 6.84	7.00 7.00	2.67 2.67	23.34 16.51
October or	April Member Family Member	10.25 5.13	5.25 5.25	2.00 2.00	17.50 12.38
November	or May Member Family Member	6.84 3.42	3.50 3.50	1.34 1.34	11.68 8.26
December	or June Member Family Member	3.42 1.71	1.75 1.75	.67 .67	5.84 4.13

## 2012-2013 Notes:

International Annual Dues: \$41.00 Member or \$20.50 Family Member\*
Multiple District 35 Annual Dues: \$21.00 Member or \$21.00 Family Member
District 35-O Annual Dues: \$8.00 Member or \$8.00 Family Member

## 2013-2014 Dues including LCI increase:

International Annual Dues: \$43.00 Member or \$21.50 Family Member\*
Multiple District 35 Annual Dues: \$21.00 Member or \$21.00 Family Member
District 35-O Annual Dues: \$8.00 Member or \$8.00 Family Member

Prepared by Lion Carol Reichard, 35-O Cabinet Secretary on July 28, 2012 \*Updated January 6, 2013